

Probation Officer

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

Extraordinary

No. 40

21 July 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 186/1978

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

In exercise of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Article 23 of the Consitution of Nauru, I, <u>HAMMER DEROBURT</u>, President of the Republic of Nauru, <u>HEREBY ASSIGN</u> to the Minister of Cabinet of Nauru as set out below, the responsibilities for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out opposite his name :

MINISTER OF CABINET

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

His Excellency the President The Portfolio of the Minister for Justice

The assignment of the business of the Government of Nauru as set out above is in addition to and not in substitution for the business of the Government of Nauru already assigned to the said Ministers.

The above assignment of responsibility for the business of Government of Nauru shall be effective during the absence from the Republic of the Honourable Buraro Detudamo, M.P.

Given under my hand this 20th day of July, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Eight.

Hammer DeRoburt PRESIDENT

G.N. No. 187/1978

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

APPOINTMENT BY CABINET UNDER ARTICLE 21

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in it under Article 21 of the Constitution of Nauru, <u>CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS</u> THE HONOURABLE BURARO DETUDAMO M.P. being the Minister for Justice and a Member of the Parliament of Nauru to perform the duties and exercise the functions of the President in Nauru during the absence

No. 40

21 July 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 187/1978 (cont'd)

from the Republic of His Excellency President Hammer DeRoburt, O.B.E., M.P., so long as he the Said Honourable Buraro Detudamo M.P. is himself present in Nauru and during such period or periods of the said Honourable Buraro Detudamo M.P. is not present in Nauru CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS THE HONOURABLE JOSEPH DETSIMEA AUDOA being the Minister for Health and Education and a Member of the Parliament of Nauru to perform those duties and exercise those functions.

Made this 21st Day of July, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Eight.

> Hammer DeRoburt PRESIDENT

G.N. No. 188/1978

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

FOR BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

(ARTICLE 23)

IN EXERCISE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Article 23 of the Consitution of Nauru I, HAMMER DEROBURT, President of the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY ASSIGN to the Ministers of Cabinet of Nauru as set out below, the responsibilities for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out opposite their names:

(A)

During the absence from the Republic of His Excellency President Hammer DeRoburt O.B.E., M.P., and the Honourable Buraro Detudamo M.P.

MINISTER OF CABINET

Minister for Health &

Education

The portfolios of the President, External Affairs, Internal Affairs, Justice and the Public Service, in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

by the said Minister.

Minister for Finance

The Portfolio of the Minister for Island Development & Industry in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru by the said Minister.

(B)

During the absence from the Republic of His Excellency President Hammer DeRoburt O.B.E., M.P., and the Honourable Buraro Detudamo MP

Page 3			
	No. 40	21 July 1978	Nauru
	G.N. No. 188/1978 (cont'd)		
	is present in Nauru.		
	MINISTER OF CABINET	BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT	
	Minister for Justice	The Portfolios of the President, External Affairs, Internal Affairs and the Public Service, in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru by the said Minister.	
	Minister for Finance	The Portfolio of the Minister for Island Development & Industry in relation to the business of Government to be undertaken in Nauru by the said Minister.	

The assignment of the business of the Government of Nauru as set out above is in addition to and not in substitution for the business of the Government of Nauru already assigned to the said Ministers.

Given under my hand this 21st day of July, One Thousand, Nine Hundren and Seventy-Eight.

Hammer DeRoburt PRESIDENT